
2022-2023 Wingate University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 14-4   Home: 13-2   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Troutman, Bryanna 28-24 729 26.0 163-333 .489 4-6 .667 104-152 .684 95 139 234 8.4 81 3 49 75 26 15 434 15.5
24 Hege, Emily 31-30 834 26.9 134-303 .442 39-105 .371 110-123 .894 31 78 109 3.5 63 0 72 71 0 37 417 13.5
11 Clark, Hannah 31-31 1069 34.5 124-299 .415 46-116 .397 72-86 .837 12 112 124 4.0 61 1 91 100 5 56 366 11.8
13 Kozo, Laura 16-0 270 16.9 60-102 .588 0-0 .000 15-20 .750 24 38 62 3.9 32 0 12 32 18 6 135 8.4
03 Sullivan, Lauren 31-31 1001 32.3 71-191 .372 42-114 .368 37-50 .740 38 173 211 6.8 67 1 71 67 26 19 221 7.1
21 Davis, AJ 21-7 257 12.2 50-95 .526 0-0 .000 18-27 .667 21 39 60 2.9 20 0 7 28 11 5 118 5.6
23 Wilson, Jaia 31-11 689 22.2 55-155 .355 9-37 .243 45-60 .750 40 78 118 3.8 47 0 48 44 0 27 164 5.3
05 Beale , Laney 29-21 559 19.3 60-111 .541 6-17 .353 11-16 .688 30 56 86 3.0 42 0 47 33 2 24 137 4.7
01 Barringer, Leah 29-0 413 14.2 49-104 .471 8-21 .381 24-33 .727 23 39 62 2.1 29 0 25 32 0 18 130 4.5
25 Dyson, Mikayla 20-0 136 6.8 9-31 .290 7-24 .292 4-4 1.000 4 32 36 1.8 7 0 7 10 3 3 29 1.5
02 Ekperigha, Bethel 21-0 115 5.5 11-32 .344 1-1 1.000 8-11 .727 6 9 15 0.7 28 0 9 13 0 9 31 1.5
14 Garrison, Adair 25-0 105 4.2 13-28 .464 4-11 .364 8-9 .889 2 10 12 0.5 12 0 3 8 1 1 38 1.5
04 Douglas, Jaxson 8-0 36 4.5 3-9 .333 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 4 3 7 0.9 1 0 1 1 2 0 10 1.3
10 Shivers, Kyndall 11-0 37 3.4 4-12 .333 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.6 6 0 0 1 1 3 13 1.2
Total 31 6250 201.6 806-1805 .447 171-466 .367 460-595 .773 379 858 1237 39.9 496 5 442 525 95 223 2243 72.35
Opponents 6250 201.6 688-1832 .376 192-611 .314 362-509 .711 345 674 1019 32.9 536 12 370 479 98 284 1930 62.26

Team Statistics WU OPP
SCORING 2243 1930
    Points Per Game 72.4 62.3
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 806-1805 688-1832
    Field Goal Pct .447 .376
3 POINT FG-ATT 171-466 192-611
    3PT FG Pct .367 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 460-595 362-509
    FT Pct .773 .711
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 11.7
REBOUNDS 1237 1019
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 7.0 –
ASSISTS 442 370
    Assists Per Game 14.3 11.9
TURNOVERS 525 479
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 223 284
    Steals Per Game 7.2 9.2
BLOCKS 95 98
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 7,052 2,416
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-470 11-220
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-242

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wingate 539 506 553 621 24 2243
Opponents 466 455 468 518 23 1930

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 FRANCIS MARION W 75-65 488
11/12/22 UNC PEMBROKE W 55-54 377
11/16/22 CONVERSE W 73-43 1,275

* 11/22/22 at Lenoir-Rhyne L 81-85 232
11/27/22 at Augusta W 75-70 73
12/03/22 KING W 75-48 325
12/10/22 at Fayetteville St. W 78-74 211

* 12/14/22 at Anderson (SC) W 90-81 307
12/18/22 vs Lander W 79-74 0
12/19/22 vs North Georgia L 61-67 323
12/30/22 BELMONT ABBEY L 59-62 287

* 01/02/23 COKER W 74-51 191
* 01/04/23 NEWBERRY W 83-57 188
* 01/07/23 at Catawba L 57-67 308
* 01/11/23 ANDERSON W 86-51 218
* 01/14/23 at Tusculum L 52-54 229
* 01/18/23 CATAWBA L 68-73 531
* 01/21/23 at Emory & Henry W 73-58 468
* 01/25/23 ANDERSON W 69-61 517
* 01/28/23 MARS HILL W 87-50 616
* 02/01/23 at Coker W 66-46 0
* 02/04/23 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 71-61 597
* 02/08/23 LENOIR-RHYNE W 92-64 447
* 02/11/23 at UVA Wise W 87-73 273
* 02/18/23 CARSON-NEWMAN W 72-66 548
* 02/22/23 at Newberry W 73-53 76
* 02/25/23 at Limestone W 72-62 239

03/01/23 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 49-39 447
03/04/23 vs Anderson (SC) L 75-87 315
03/10/23 vs North Georgia W 72-53 363
03/11/23 vs Ga. Southwestern L 64-81 209

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Wingate University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Troutman, Bryanna 18-15 502 27.9 119-236 .504 3-5 .600 68-102 .667 66 99 165 9.2 50 1 39 49 17 13 309 17.2
34 Hege, Emily 18-18 464 25.8 83-176 .472 29-65 .446 58-64 .906 15 32 47 2.6 39 0 41 38 0 27 253 14.1
11 Clark, Hannah 18-18 621 34.5 69-166 .416 18-64 .281 45-52 .865 6 58 64 3.6 25 0 48 49 3 31 201 11.2
03 Sullivan, Lauren 18-18 602 33.4 48-114 .421 30-67 .448 25-31 .806 28 111 139 7.7 36 0 39 35 15 10 151 8.4
13 Kozo, Laura 5-0 69 13.8 16-22 .727 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 3 9 12 2.4 13 0 2 7 6 0 36 7.2
21 Davis, AJ 12-3 141 11.8 29-57 .509 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 13 21 34 2.8 15 0 4 16 7 1 71 5.9
23 Wilson, Jaia 18-2 393 21.8 32-89 .360 5-21 .238 26-36 .722 26 40 66 3.7 26 0 30 32 0 21 95 5.3
01 Barringer, Leah 16-0 218 13.6 29-51 .569 6-11 .545 14-18 .778 10 22 32 2.0 15 0 14 18 0 10 78 4.9
05 Beale , Laney 18-16 369 20.5 38-73 .521 5-11 .455 6-7 .857 19 43 62 3.4 26 0 35 23 2 15 87 4.8
02 Ekperigha, Bethel 14-0 87 6.2 10-26 .385 1-1 1.000 6-7 .857 2 8 10 0.7 15 0 6 9 0 7 27 1.9
14 Garrison, Adair 14-0 57 4.1 9-14 .643 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 1 6 7 0.5 9 0 3 7 0 0 22 1.6
25 Dyson, Mikayla 10-0 63 6.3 4-14 .286 3-9 .333 4-4 1.000 1 18 19 1.9 4 0 2 3 1 2 15 1.5
04 Douglas, Jaxson 5-0 17 3.4 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.6 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.6
10 Shivers, Kyndall 8-0 22 2.8 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 0.6 6 0 0 0 0 1 5 0.6
Total 18 3625 201.4 488-1048 .466 104-266 .391 273-349 .782 225 498 723 40.2 280 1 264 294 51 138 1353 75.17
Opponents 3625 201.4 404-1046 .386 109-359 .304 196-288 .681 181 365 546 30.3 304 5 218 264 64 153 1113 61.83

Team Statistics WU OPP
SCORING 1353 1113
    Points Per Game 75.2 61.8
    Scoring Margin 13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 488-1048 404-1046
    Field Goal Pct .466 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-266 109-359
    3PT FG Pct .391 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-349 196-288
    FT Pct .782 .681
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 10.9
REBOUNDS 723 546
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 30.3
    Rebounds Margin 9.9 –
ASSISTS 264 218
    Assists Per Game 14.7 12.1
TURNOVERS 294 264
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 138 153
    Steals Per Game 7.7 8.5
BLOCKS 51 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,853 2,132
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-428 9-237
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wingate 321 303 346 377 6 1353
Opponents 274 226 286 317 10 1113

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/22 at  Lenoir-Rhyne L 81-85 232
12/14/22 at  Anderson (SC) W 90-81 307
01/02/23 COKER W 74-51 191
01/04/23 NEWBERRY W 83-57 188
01/07/23 at  Catawba L 57-67 308
01/11/23 ANDERSON W 86-51 218
01/14/23 at  Tusculum L 52-54 229
01/18/23 CATAWBA L 68-73 531
01/21/23 at  Emory & Henry W 73-58 468
01/25/23 ANDERSON W 69-61 517
01/28/23 MARS HILL W 87-50 616
02/01/23 at  Coker W 66-46 0
02/04/23 LINCOLN MEMORIAL W 71-61 597
02/08/23 LENOIR-RHYNE W 92-64 447
02/11/23 at  UVA Wise W 87-73 273
02/18/23 CARSON-NEWMAN W 72-66 548
02/22/23 at  Newberry W 73-53 76
02/25/23 at  Limestone W 72-62 239


